in respect of the major areas of treasury activity are set out as follows:

(a) Interest rate risk

The Group’s income and operating cash fl ows are substantially independent of changes in market interest rates. Interest
rate exposure arises from borrowings and deposits. The Group does not hedge the interest rate risk.

BIO OSMO BERHAD (740838-A)
ANNUAL REPORT 2011 63

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30. Financial Instruments (cont’d)

 (a) Interest rate risk (cont’d)

  Exposure to interest rate risk

The interest rate profi le of the Group’s signifi cant interest-bearing fi nancial instruments, based on carrying amounts as at
the end of the reporting period was:-

   Group
   2011 2010
   RM RM
Floating rate instruments:-
Term Loans   35,006,272 47,107,203
Revolving credit   5,439,546 5,398,942

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increase/decrease
equity and profi t net of tax by the amounts shown below, assuming all other variables remain constant.

   Profi t/(Loss) after taxation
   50bp 50bp
   increase decrease
Group   RM RM

Floating rate instruments:-
Term Loans   (350,063) 350,063
Revolving credit   (54,395) 54,395

   (404,458) 404,458

(b) Credit risk

Exposure to credit risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises mainly from receivables. Receivables are monitored on an ongoing basis via
management reporting procedure and action is taken to recover debts when due.

Credit risk concentration profi le

At reporting date, there were no signifi cant concentrations of credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk for the
Group is the carrying amount of the fi nancial assets shown in the statement of fi nancial position.

(c) Foreign currency exchange risk

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on sales and purchases that are denominated in a currency other than